Naval Militia, or members of other reserve components of the armed forces of the United States are 
entitled to a leave of absence with pay while they are performing military duties. Military Leave will 
not exceed twenty-two (22) eight-hour workdays or one hundred and seventy-six (176) hours in any 
calendar year. For tours of duty in excess of these time limits, employees will be paid the lesser of five 
hundred dollars or the difference between his/her gross monthly pay and his/her military pay.  

Staff members are required to submit a published order authorizing the military duty or a written

[...]

districts are not in session. The Center's rule of thumb is "if students are in session, then 
supervisors/coordinators must be at their posts and available to respond to our clients’ needs."  

Full-time educational assistants are scheduled to work one hundred and eighty-two (182) days a year. 
Full-time teachers are scheduled to work one hundred and eighty-four (184) days a year.  Workdays 
and work calendars are determined by the program supervisor with the approval of the Assistant 
Superintendent for Programs and Personnel.  

Note:  NPESC employees are prohibited from making any changes/amendments to their calendar